AGENDA NOTES

	T
Solicitation Name and Number	Red Dyed Diesel Fuel (Annual Contract with 2 Options to
	Renew)
	ITB No. 16-100676
Procurement Technician	Angel Frazier
Vendor(s) agree to renew under the	James River Solutions – YES
same prices, terms and conditions	Mansfield Oil Company of Gainesville, Inc YES
Sum Prices, terms und continue	Tables of Company of Cambo first, 220
Solicitation Name, Number and	Red Dyed Diesel Fuel (Annual Contract with 2 Options to
Contract Number of Expiring	Renew)
Contract (If no previous contract,	ITB No. 16-100676
please indicate N/A)	CPA No. 1045260 James River Solutions
picase murcate WA)	
Evniring Contract Number	CPA No. 1045265 Mansfield Oil Company
Expiring Contract Number, Contractor Name and Award Amount	\$995,000.00
	CDA N - 10452C0 (I - D' C 1 ')
(Include increases and Total Award	CPA No.1045260 (James River Solutions)
Amount)	\$39,000.00 - Initial
	\$45,000.00 - 1 st Renewal
	CPA No. 1045265- (Mansfield Oil Company of
	Gainesville, Inc.)
	\$551,000.00 - Initial
	\$360,000.00 - 1 st Renewal
Previous Amount Spent on	\$687,408.52
Expiring/Expired Contract (If	
multiple award, List Amount Spent	CPA No.1045260 (James River Solutions)
per Contract and include Total	\$34,375.52- Initial
Amount Spent)	\$6,198.12- 1 st Renewal
	CPA No. 1045265- (Mansfield Oil Company of
	Gainesville, Inc.)
	\$286,834.88- Initial
	\$360,000.00- 1 st Renewal
Prime Contractor Information and	James River Solutions- Prime
LSBE-Subcontractor (Prime:	Owner: Lloyd Little
Company Name, Owner Name and	Years in business: 30
Title, Number years in business and	Years doing business with DeKalb: 2
Number of Years doing business with	Tomo doing oddinodd with Doramo. 2
DeKalb County)	James River Solutions used a WBE subcontractor located
(LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA,	in DeKalb County to haul the fuel. They stated in their bid
	1
Participation Percentage, Company	that there were no fuel hauling companies on the DeKalb
Name, Owner Name and Title,	Suppliers List who haul fuel and there are no other
Address, Type of Work Provided,	opportunities to utilize a subcontractor for this contract.
Number of years in business and	

Previous Business/Contracts and	Mansfield Oil Company of Gainesville Inc Prime
Amounts in DeKalb County)	Owner: Michael Mansfield
	Years in business: 61
	Years doing business with DeKalb: 15
	SA White Oil Company, Inc LSBE-MSA - 20%
	590 Atlanta Street, SE
	Marietta, GA 30060
	CEO: Kimberly Gresh
	Years in business: 63
	Years doing business with DeKalb: 14
	Services Provided: supply and delivery of fuel
	Amount Paid To Date: This amount was not able to be
	determined, contract compliance attempted to reach the
	vendor several times with no response.
Attachments	Renewal Request Form